Educational Foundation Donation Information



The Colton-Redlands-Yucaipa ROP (CRY-ROP) Educational Foundation is seeking community support to raise funds for deserving students. The CRY-ROP Educational Foundation focus is to recognize and award funding to outstanding students who have demonstrated academic excellence in a CRY-ROP Career Technical Education (CTE) program offered in the Colton Joint Unified, Redlands Unified, and Yucaipa-Calimesa Joint Unified School Districts. Awards would not be possible without the generous and loyal support of local businesses and individuals.

Students are given awards at our annual Evening of Excellence event, held in May, to CRY-ROP students planning to attend college, an occupational training program, or enter the workforce.

How to donate:

- 1. Donate to the general fund by mailing your donation to CRY-ROP Educational Foundation, 1214 Indiana Court, Redlands, CA 92374 OR securely online through our <u>Foundation webpage</u>. Credit card payments may also be processed directly through our Business Services Dept, 909-793-3115, ext. 304.
- 2. You may choose to create a scholarship with a minimum \$500 donation for a specific Pathway and/or type of student. Please complete the Donation Form to provide information about student, campus, and/or CTE pathway selection criteria. The Donation Form can be mailed or emailed directly to you by calling Student Services at 909-793-3115, ext. 500.
- 3. Program ads to highlight or advertise your business or Foundation for CRY-ROP's Evening of Excellence. Evening of Excellence is a student award ceremony that recognizes students who have excelled in their ROP course of study.

Rates for program ads:

- ➢ Business Card Size (4" x 2.58") − \$75
- ➤ 1/4 Page (4" x 5.25") \$125
- ➤ 1/2 Page (8" x 5.25") \$250
- ➢ Full Page (8" x 10.5") − \$500

Call 909-793-3115, ext. 400, or email Lynnae_hanson@cry-rop.org before March 30, 2022 for more information.

CRY-ROP Educational Foundation is a registered 501(c3) nonprofit. Scholarship donations are tax-deductible; recognition and a receipt for tax purposes will be provided for all donations. Federal ID: 55-0854808

Thank you, on behalf of Colton-Redlands-Yucaipa Educational Foundation Committee, Governing Board, staff and students, for your consideration and investment in the future of our Career Technical Education students.

Our Foundation's Mission: The CRY-ROP Educational Foundation enriches the experience of Career Technical Education students by serving as a catalyst and funding source for promoting and celebrating education success, encouraging lifelong learning, and contributing to students' future career and educational goals.

Educational Foundation Scholarship Donation Application

(To be filled out only if donating in a person's name or to a specific industry sector)

Saction One:	
Section One:	
Donor's Name:	
Please circle one:	Private individual
	In memory of an individual
	Organization
	Company
Comments:	
Contact Person's Information:	
Name:	
Phone Number:	
Email Address:	
Can you provide a brief summary of why you or your organization is giving this donation?	
Section Two:	
Total Amount of Award: \$	
Is this award to be divided between more than one student? If so, how many?	

Section Three:

Students can compete or are awarded scholarships during their senior year of high school or an adult student registered in an adult program. Please specify what type of student you want the scholarship to be awarded to:

If for a specific type of student or campus please specify:

Will the donation be for this year only or for multiple years, if for multiple years list how many years?

When can we expect to receive payment made out to the Colton-Redland-Yucaipa ROP Foundation?

Please send your check payable to Colton-Redlands-Yucaipa ROP Educational Foundation Donation Fund 1214 Indiana Court, Redlands, CA 92374. Credit card payments can be processed by calling our Business Services Dept. at 909-793-3115, extension 304.